
Ulster Automobile Club
Cannon Hyundai Knockagh Hillclimb

Saturday 17 September 2016

Overall Results
No. Name Class Best TimeRun1 64ft Low Mid Top MPH Run2 64ft Low Mid Top MPH Run3 64ft Low Mid Top MPHPos

16   Richard McGimpsey                                 151  45.34 45.75  2.33 17.33 13.76 12.33 108  46.60  2.33 17.64 14.39 12.24 116  45.34  2.22 16.90 13.91 12.31 117 
331  John Donnelly                                     142  46.06 47.42  2.37 17.61 14.25 13.19  96  46.79  2.18 17.42 14.03 13.16  97  46.06  2.13 16.98 14.08 12.87  98 
69   Brendan Flynn                                     143  47.23 49.54  2.16 18.63 14.82 13.93  98  48.98  2.14 18.27 15.07 13.50  99  47.23  2.12 17.99 14.06 13.06  99 
32   Chris Houston                                     144  47.70 48.79  2.02 18.44 14.58 13.75 102  47.70  2.03 18.11 14.33 13.23 105  47.80  2.01 17.70 14.78 13.31 105 
28   Roger Gage                                        85  47.85 48.20  2.39 17.46 14.81 13.54  89  49.32  2.34 17.44 14.76 14.78  82  47.85  2.42 17.29 14.64 13.50  93 
47   Gerard O'Connell                                  96  48.12 48.17  2.38 18.26 14.30 13.23 105  48.40  2.55 18.30 14.34 13.21 105  48.12  2.42 18.23 14.38 13.09 106 
27   Gerry McGarrity                                   127  48.96 49.71  2.07 18.81 14.97 13.86  99  49.14  2.18 18.60 14.89 13.47 101  48.96  2.07 18.49 14.72 13.68 100 
3    Conor Lavery                                      118  50.54 50.72  2.25 19.20 15.40 13.87  91  50.54  2.34 19.11 15.36 13.73  91  50.65  2.46 19.00 15.33 13.86  88 
26   Andrew McLoone                                    119  50.58 52.21  2.38 19.48 15.75 14.60  94  51.16  2.44 18.97 15.44 14.31  94  50.58  2.37 18.87 15.32 14.02  95 
107  Alan Cassells                                     1010  50.61 50.80  2.62 18.77 15.16 14.25  96  50.61  2.55 18.72 15.10 14.24  96  50.65  2.56 18.73 15.19 14.17  93 
38   Rudi Gage                                         811  50.70 50.70  2.42 18.31 15.57 14.40  89  93.93  2.30 18.33 30.80 42.50  27        
83   Oliver Cormican                                   1212  50.90 52.08  2.13 19.63 16.41 13.91 100  51.31  2.16 19.48 15.78 13.89  97  50.90  2.10 19.49 15.58 13.73  99 
815  Paul Hamill                                       713  51.21FAIL  2.20 18.90  51.67  2.29 18.81 16.11 14.46  87  51.21  2.13 18.58 15.50 15.00  80 
33   Daniel Campbell                                   1014  51.99 54.41  2.62 19.48 16.38 15.93  88  52.14  2.48 19.04 16.26 14.36  92  51.99  2.51 19.18 15.91 14.39  93 
40   James Heaslip                                     315  52.76 53.79  2.48 20.22 16.64 14.45  89  53.49  2.52 19.97 16.56 14.44  91  52.76  2.28 19.77 16.18 14.53  87 
37   Alan Jardine                                      16B16  52.87 54.09  2.49 19.67 16.55 15.38  78  53.17  2.39 19.32 16.28 15.18  76  52.87  2.42 19.35 16.25 14.85  78 
17   Gordon Fogarty                                    6A17  53.85 54.96  2.30 20.49 17.00 15.17  78  54.66  2.25 20.46 16.87 15.08  83  53.85  2.25 20.02 16.49 15.09  82 
22   Michael McAllister                                218  54.00 56.00  2.62 20.44 16.86 16.08  86  54.58  2.41 20.47 16.71 14.99  89  54.00  2.33 19.94 16.93 14.80  85 
51   Adrian Mulholland                                 219  54.06 54.09  2.30 19.82 17.00 14.97  79  54.12  2.26 19.95 16.94 14.97  79  54.06  2.24 19.65 17.01 15.16  78 
74   Colin McBride                                     420  54.10 55.48  2.57 20.58 16.87 15.46  86  55.11  2.50 20.40 16.51 15.70  86  54.10  2.52 19.94 16.51 15.13  86 
55   Colin McCann                                      221  54.55 55.92  2.42 20.91 17.07 15.52  82  55.99  2.43 20.98 17.10 15.48  83  54.55  2.33 20.50 16.73 14.99  83 
62   Stephen Strain                                    16A22  54.81       55.69  2.39 20.34 16.88 16.08  86  54.81  2.44 20.02 16.61 15.74  86 
20   Gardiner McIlwaine                                423  54.88 56.87  2.29 21.65 16.61 16.32  84  56.30  2.28 21.26 16.89 15.87  89  54.88  2.17 20.56 16.25 15.90  90 
9    David Mitchell                                    1524  55.62 56.68  2.47 21.69 16.95 15.57  87  55.62  2.55 21.29 16.30 15.48  87  56.03  2.46 21.45 17.02 15.10  87 
21   Damien Corey                                      1225  55.97 57.43  2.77 21.65 16.97 16.04  76  56.58  2.66 21.06 16.92 15.94  77  55.97  2.81 20.82 16.46 15.88  77 
41   Alan Roddy                                        6B26  55.98 56.20  2.45 21.29 17.30 15.16  82  55.98  2.52 21.55 16.81 15.10  83        
15   David Rodgers                                     427  56.54 57.83  2.40 21.64 17.28 16.51  79  56.54  2.40 21.28 16.79 16.07  79  56.57  2.35 21.38 16.76 16.08  79 
180  Conal Cormican                                    228  56.63 58.79  2.11 22.49 17.62 16.57  75  58.61  2.12 22.26 17.39 16.84  75  56.63  2.12 21.16 16.87 16.48  76 
23   Gary Milligan                                     6A29  56.84 56.84  2.59 21.03 17.28 15.94  77  57.49  2.67 21.44 17.41 15.97  77  57.05  2.54 20.96 17.63 15.92  78 
34   William Hutton                                    6A30  57.14 58.56  2.77 21.44 18.12 16.23  78  58.27  2.87 21.33 17.99 16.08  77  57.14  2.73 21.00 17.59 15.82  79 
106  Keith Scott                                       131  58.19 60.07  2.59 21.96 18.41 17.11  79  60.01  2.51 21.64 18.58 17.28  82  58.19  2.56 21.46 17.86 16.31  82 
12   David Cochrane                                    6B32  58.54 59.24  2.51 22.32 17.63 16.78  79  58.77  2.45 21.89 17.43 17.00  80  58.54  2.43 21.80 17.56 16.75  82 
2    Arthur Peoples                                    16A33  58.56 59.80  2.27 21.74 18.71 17.08  71  58.94  2.34 21.48 18.43 16.69  70  58.56  2.32 21.34 18.41 16.49  73 
30   Tony McLaughlin                                   16A34  58.66 59.63  2.43 21.88 18.03 17.29  68  59.40  2.47 21.61 18.00 17.32  68  58.66  2.40 21.56 17.63 17.07  69 
122  William Neill                                     16A35  61.22 61.46  2.67 22.23 18.94 17.62  68  61.22  2.64 22.09 18.73 17.76  67  65.54  2.95 23.06 19.96 19.57  61 
202  William Peoples                                   16A36  61.54 62.87  2.30 23.37 19.45 17.75  70  61.54  2.47 22.35 19.35 17.37  71  62.56  2.43 22.97 19.46 17.70  72 
6    Craig Blair                                       237  61.70 63.05  2.50 22.74 19.82 17.99  68  61.70  2.58 22.38 19.39 17.35  68  62.60  2.57 22.51 20.01 17.51  69 
11   Robert McGimpsey                                  16B38  61.95 62.15  2.43 22.64 19.25 17.83  68  65.14  2.35 24.48 20.04 18.27  68  61.95  2.44 22.61 19.05 17.85  69 
24   Trevor McIlroy                                    16A39  62.07 62.07  2.59 22.67 19.15 17.66  69  63.10  2.41 23.30 19.36 18.03  67        
46   Paul Beardmore                                    16A40  64.75 65.74  2.80 23.67 20.10 19.17  63  64.75  2.64 23.41 20.01 18.69  64  65.21  2.68 23.57 20.10 18.86  64 
101  Bill Blair                                        16A41  65.28 65.28  2.98 22.78 20.47 19.05  63              
18   Conor Mulholland                                  6A42  65.94 65.94  2.85 23.60 20.45 19.04  62  70.74  2.97 23.42 20.25 24.10  37        
49   Conn Williamson                                   16A43  65.95 66.39  2.63 25.79 19.91 18.06  72  67.97  3.05 25.98 20.35 18.59  71  65.95  2.72 25.07 19.90 18.26  73 
87   Michael Mulholland                                144  66.50 66.50  2.82 23.92 20.14 19.62  49              
14   Richard Parsons                                   16A45  67.79 68.93  2.87 25.66 21.01 19.39  67  67.95  2.87 24.95 21.00 19.13  67  67.79  2.75 24.64 21.16 19.24  71 
185  Fel McIlroy                                       16A46  72.58 75.64  3.18 28.98 22.68 20.80  60  75.09  2.86 28.57 21.85 21.81  53  72.58  2.74 26.74 21.47 21.63  58 
4    Simon Thomas                                      1747  93.83 93.83  3.95 34.18 28.23 27.47  46              
187  Trevor Roberts                                    6A48 FAILFAIL  4.22              
7    David Gibson                                      249                    
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Class 1 Road Going Series Production Cars up to 1700cc  2WD only
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

106  Keith Scott                                       Peugeot 106                        1  60.07  60.01  58.19 62.42  77.91  58.19 
87   Michael Mulholland                                Ford Fiesta                        2  66.50    68.23  66.56  66.50 

Class 2 Road Going Series Production Cars over 1700cc  2WD only
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

22   Michael McAllister                                Ford Escort Mk2                    1  56.00  54.58  54.00 55.85  55.15  54.00 
51   Adrian Mulholland                                 Ford Escort RS 2000                2  54.09  54.12  54.06 57.67  54.52  54.06 
55   Colin McCann                                      Ford Escort RS2000                 3  55.92  55.99  54.55 56.59  55.65  54.55 
180  Conal Cormican                                    Proton Compact                     4  58.79  58.61  56.63 61.30  59.79  56.63 
6    Craig Blair                                       Mazda MX5                          5  63.05  61.70  62.60 65.52  63.72  61.70 
7    David Gibson                                      Ford Escort Mk2                    6     53.72 137.24 

Class 3 Road Going Series Production Cars 4WD
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

40   James Heaslip                                     Subura Impreza Sti                 1  53.79  53.49  52.76 55.91  54.01  52.76 

Class 4 Road Going Specialist Production Cars up to 2500cc 8 valve
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

74   Colin McBride                                     Sylvia Leader                      1  55.48  55.11  54.10 58.42  55.88  54.10 
20   Gardiner McIlwaine                                Westfield SE1                      2  56.87  56.30  54.88 60.53  55.78  54.88 
15   David Rodgers                                     Westfield                          3  57.83  56.54  56.57 79.71  59.69  56.54 

Class 6A Modified Series Production Cars  2V & 2WD only
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

17   Gordon Fogarty                                    Fiat X1/9                          1  54.96  54.66  53.85 58.14  55.09  53.85 
23   Gary Milligan                                     Mini                               2  56.84  57.49  57.05 59.57  58.67  56.84 
34   William Hutton                                    Mini Cooper                        3  58.56  58.27  57.14 61.73  59.04  57.14 
18   Conor Mulholland                                  Ford Fiesta                        4  65.94  70.74   67.82  66.56  65.94 
187  Trevor Roberts                                    Ford Fiesta                        5 FAIL    64.25  63.14 FAIL 

Class 6B Modified Series Production Cars  Multi-valve & 2WD only
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

41   Alan Roddy                                        Citroen Saxo                       1  56.20  55.98   56.44  56.58  55.98 
12   David Cochrane                                    MG Midget                          2  59.24  58.77  58.54 59.33  58.58  58.54 

Class 7 Modified Specialist Production cars  2WD only
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

815  Paul Hamill                                       Tiger Suzuki                       1 FAIL  51.67  51.21 52.69  51.89  51.21 

Class 8 Sports Libre Special Saloon Cars up to 1400cc  2WD only.
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

28   Roger Gage                                        Maguire Mini                       1  48.20  49.32  47.85 50.14  49.55  47.85 
38   Rudi Gage                                         Maguire Mini                       2  50.70  93.93   53.00  50.70  50.70 
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Class 9 Sports Libre Cars  2WD only
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

47   Gerard O'Connell                                  Ford Escort                        1  48.17  48.40  48.12 48.55  48.71  48.12 

Class 10 Sports Libre Rally Cars up to 1650cc Multi-valve  up to 2100cc 2V & 2WD only
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

107  Alan Cassells                                     Peugot 106                         1  50.80  50.61  50.65 54.28  51.85  50.61 
33   Daniel Campbell                                   Toyota Starlet                     2  54.41  52.14  51.99 55.79  53.45  51.99 

Class 11 Sports Libre Rally Cars over 1650cc Multi-valve  2WD only
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

3    Conor Lavery                                      BMW M3                             1  50.72  50.54  50.65 52.43  51.87  50.54 
26   Andrew McLoone                                    Chevette                           2  52.21  51.16  50.58 54.05  53.57  50.58 

Class 12 All other 4WD Sports Libre Cars
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

27   Gerry McGarrity                                   Evo 9                              1  49.71  49.14  48.96 50.21  50.35  48.96 
83   Oliver Cormican                                   Mitsubishi Evo                     2  52.08  51.31  50.90 55.34  53.86  50.90 
21   Damien Corey                                      Subaru                             3  57.43  56.58  55.97 57.12  56.46  55.97 

Class 14 Racing Cars up to 2000cc  8 valve or up to 1400cc Multi-valve.
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

331  John Donnelly                                     Reynard SF80                       1  47.42  46.79  46.06 49.04  48.09  46.06 
69   Brendan Flynn                                     OMS PR                             2  49.54  48.98  47.23 51.94  50.55  47.23 
32   Chris Houston                                     OMS CF04                           3  48.79  47.70  47.80 51.44  48.11  47.70 

Class 15 All other Racing Cars
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

16   Richard McGimpsey                                 RMG Turbo                          1  45.75  46.60  45.34 48.49  46.84  45.34 
9    David Mitchell                                    Van Diemen                         2  56.68  55.62  56.03 61.21  56.11  55.62 

Class 16A Road Going Historic Road Going Saloons and Sportscars
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

62   Stephen Strain                                    Ford Escort Mk1                    1   55.69  54.81 61.34  57.10  54.81 
2    Arthur Peoples                                    Mk1 Escort                         2  59.80  58.94  58.56 61.84  60.58  58.56 
30   Tony McLaughlin                                   Mk1 Escort                         3  59.63  59.40  58.66 60.60  59.84  58.66 
122  William Neill                                     Austin Mini                        4  61.46  61.22  65.54 67.22  63.96  61.22 
202  William Peoples                                   Ford Escort Mk1                    5  62.87  61.54  62.56 64.96  62.43  61.54 
24   Trevor McIlroy                                    Austin Healey Sebring Sprit        6  62.07  63.10   64.31  62.40  62.07 
46   Paul Beardmore                                    Austin Healey Sprite               7  65.74  64.75  65.21 69.72  66.84  64.75 
101  Bill Blair                                        Mini Cooper                        8  65.28    61.91  61.15  65.28 
49   Conn Williamson                                   Sunbeam Tiger                      9  66.39  67.97  65.95 71.75  71.08  65.95 
14   Richard Parsons                                   Daimler SP250                      10  68.93  67.95  67.79 71.62  69.44  67.79 
185  Fel McIlroy                                       Austin Healey Mk1 Sprite           11  75.64  75.09  72.58 81.83  77.00  72.58 
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Class 16B Non-Road Going Historic Road Going Saloons and Sportscars
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

37   Alan Jardine                                      Ford Escort RS                     1  54.09  53.17  52.87 54.21  53.18  52.87 
11   Robert McGimpsey                                  VW Beetle                          2  62.15  65.14  61.95 66.39  63.55  61.95 

Class 17 Vintage & PVT as defined by UVCC

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

4    Simon Thomas                                      Ford TT V8                         1  93.83    89.38   93.83 
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